         LAUREL ELECTRONICS INC., 3183-G Airway Ave., Costa Mesa, CA 92626, USA • Tel 714-434-6131 • www.laurels.com          1
LAUREL
ELECTRONICS, INC.
Laureate™ Scale Meter
for Weighing Applications
Features
• Digital panel meter optimized for weighing applications
• Scaling from 0 to 99,999, plus fixed zero for display to 999,990

Mechanical
         LAUREL ELECTRONICS INC., 3183-G Airway Ave., Costa Mesa, CA 92626, USA • Tel 714-434-6131 • www.laurels.com          5
Ordering Guide
Create a model a model number in this format: LW10000P, IPC
DPM Type LW   Laureate Scale Meter. Only used with DC or load cell signal conditioner.
Display Color  1   Meter with green LED
2   Meter with red LED
3   Extended meter, green LED
4   Extended meter, red LED
Power
(isolated)
0   85-264 Vac
1   12-32 Vac or 10-48 Vdc
Relay Output
(isolated)
0   None
1   Two 8A Contact Relays
2   Two Solid State Relays
Analog Output
(isolated)
0   None
1   Isolated 0-20 mA & 0-10 V
Digital Interface
(isolated)
0   None
1   Isolated RS232
2   Isolated RS485
5   USB
6   USB-to-RS485 converter
7   Ethernet
8   Ethernet-to-RS485 converter
Signal Input
(isolated)
Process Signals (e.g., 4-20 mA, 0-5 V)
P  Default Scaling. 4-20 mA = 0-100.00
P1  Custom Scaling.  In the write-in field of your order, specify min input, min
reading; max input, max reading.
Strain Gage, Potentiometer (4-wire ratio)
SG  Default Scaling. 0-200 mV = 0-100.00. Most sensitive scale is 0 to ±200 mV.
SG1  Custom Scaling. In the write-in field of your order, specify min input, min
reading; max input, max reading.
Note: The same DC signal conditioner board can be user-configured for process,
strain gauge, potentiometer follower, DC Volts, or DC Amps. It is precalibrated in
EEPROM for all Laureate DC Volt and Amp ranges.
Load Cells (4- or 6-wire ratio)
WM   Default Scaling. 0-20 mV = 0-100.00. Most sensitive scale is 0 to ±20 mV.
WM1   Custom Scaling.  In the write-in field of your order, specify min input, min
reading; max input, max reading. Full-scale input is 20-500 mV. Excitation is
10 V for up to four 350 ohm load cells.
Add-on Options BL   Blank Lens without Button Pads
CBL01   RJ11-to-DB9 Cable
CBL02   USB-to-DB9 Adapter
CBL05   USB Cable, A to B
IPC   Splash-proof Cover
BOX1   NEMA-4 Enclosure
BOX2   NEMA-4 Enclosure plus IPC